

CNR No.:DLNT01-003853-2022
SC No. 365/2022
STATE Vs. Gaurav Kumar @ Sathiya & Anr.
FIR No. 188/2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s: 302/109/34 IPC

29.01.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons namely Gaurav Kumar @
Sathiya and Ajay Kumar @ Jhabbu produced from
J/C.
Sh. Suresh Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav
Kumar @ Sathiya.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay
Kumar @ Jhabbu.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-4 Sh. Arun @ Varun is present, examined-in-
chief, cross-examined by Ld. Addl PP for state with the
permission of the Court and discharged.

Notice issued to DCP concerned received back with
a status report that efforts have been made for expediting the FSL
result, however, the FSL result is not ready as yet.

In view of the same, let fresh notice be issued to
concerned DCP with the directions to make further efforts for
expediting the FSL result and to file status report qua the same
positively on NDOH.

One PW Sh. Amiruddin is present, however, no time
left today, therefore, he is bound down for NDOH.

Summons issued to IO / Inspector Satish Kumar
received back duly served, however, written request for
exemption from personal appearance has been received on behalf
of him. Same is considered for today.

.....Contd2/-

-2- FIR No. 188/2022

PS Adarsh Nagar

Let IO / Inspector Satish Kumar be summoned
afresh for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **05.05.2025 and 06.05.2025.**

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

29.01.2025 ^(R)