

CNR No.:DLNT01-011856-2017
SC No. 637/2017
STATE Vs. Anand Rohil & Ors.
FIR No. 104/2017
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s: 307/506/34 IPC

28.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Sh. Lakshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Complainant.
Both accused persons namely Anand Rohil and
Bijender in person on bail.
Sh. Shyam Lal Sharma , Ld. Counsel for both
accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW/IO SI Mahesh is absent despite service of
summons.

Let B/W be issued against IO SI Mahesh in the sum
of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount through SHO
concerned, returnable for NDOH.

Let all other unexamined PWs be summoned for
NDOH.

Be put up for entire PE on 25.09.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
28.05.2025 ^(R)