

CNR No.:DLNT01-003853-2022
SC No. 365/2022
STATE Vs. Gaurav Kumar @ Sathiya & Anr.
FIR No. 188/2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s: 302/109/34 IPC

19.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons namely Gaurav Kumar @
Sathiya and Ajay Kumar @ Jhabbu produced from
J/C.

Sh. Suresh Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav
Kumar @ Sathiya.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay
Kumar @ Jhabbu.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-6 Ct. Dharmender and PW-7 ASI Ved Prakash
are present, examined-in-chief, not cross-examined despite
opportunity given and discharged.

PW-8 Sh. Rudal is present, examined-in-chief, cross-
examined by Ld. Addl. PP for state with the permission of the
Court, not cross-examined despite opportunity given and
discharged.

Let PWs whose name has been mentioned in the list
of prosecution witnesses at serial no.7 and 13 along with IO /
Inspector Satish Kumar be summoned for date already fixed i.e.,
20.08.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
19.08.2025 ^(R)