

CNR No.:DLNT01-011856-2017
SC No. 637/2017
STATE Vs. Anand Rohil & Ors.
FIR No. 104/2017
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s: 307/506/34 IPC

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Sh. Rahul Lather and Sh. Sahil, Ld. Counsels for
Complainant.
Accused Bijender is stated to have expired.
Accused Anand Rohil is absent.

Death Verification Report of accused **Bijender** has been filed on behalf of SHO PS Shahbad Dairy. Same has been supported with duly verified Death Certificate of accused Bijender.

In view of the same, proceedings against accused Bijender stands abated.

Accused Anand Rohil is absent despite repeated calls since morning. It appears that accused Anand Rohil is intentionally avoiding his appearance before the Court. Issue NBW against accused Anand Rohil with notice to his surety U/s 446 Cr. P.C. through IO concerned for NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on 16.02.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
18.11.2025 ^(R)