

CNR No.:DLNT01-003853-2022
SC No.365/2022
STATE Vs. Gaurav Kumar @ Sathiya
FIR No.188/2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s.302/34 IPC

30.04.2026

(File is taken up today on an application seeking release of Jamatalashi Article filed on behalf of accused Gaurav Kumar @ Sathiya)

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Add.PP for State.
IO / Inspector Satish in person.
Sh. Madhav Kundra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO / Inspector Satish is present and he seeks apology for his non-appearance before the Court on LDOH and request for cancellation of B/W issued against him. Submissions Heard. B/W issued against him stands canceled. He is warned to be careful in future.

IO / Inspector Satish seeks time to file reply to the afore-mentioned application.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and allowed.

Be put up for reply / arguments on the afore-mentioned application on **07.05.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
30.04.2026 ^(R)